WELL API NO. South French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District.II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505	Office •	te of New Mexico erals and Natural Resource	Form C-103 May 27, 2004
1301 W. Grand Are., Ansie, M. 98210 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, N	<u>District 1</u>		WELL API NO.
12.20 South St. Francis Dr. 12.2		SERVATION DIVISION	V /
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Single Black Rd, Alex, NM 87506 Single Black Rd, NM 8	District III 1220 S		5. Indicate Type of Lease
1. Specified 1. S	1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ON NOTUSE THIS PORN FOR PROPOSALS TO BRILL OR TO DEPIN FOR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-10) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS] 1. Type of Well: Oil Well	District 1:	/	o. State on & Gas Lease No.
DON DOT LOSE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEFERNOR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" CORM C-101) FOR SLCH		TO ON WELLS	7. Lease Name on Livit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"	O DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	Wildwood
McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. 22044	I	r	
3. Address of Operator 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, Co 80265-1801 1050 17th Street, Suite			
1050 17th Street, Suite 1800, Denver, CO 80265-1801			
4. Well Location Unit Letter G : 1445 feet from the North line and 1420 feet from the East line Section 5 Township 29N Range 13W NMPM San Juan County 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 5513° G1. Pit type_Drilling Depth to Groundwater, 236 ft Distance from nearest fresh water well >1000 ft Distance from nearest surface water >1000 ft Distance from nearest surf			ļ.
Unit Letter G : 1445 feet from the North line and 1420 feet from the East line Section 5 Township 29N Range 13W NMPM San Juan County 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 5513' GL Pit or Below-grade Tank Application X or Clouve: Pit type_Drilling Depth to Groundwater_236 ft Distance from nearest fresh water well_1000 ft_Distance from nearest surface water_1000 ft_Distance from nearest surface wat			
Section 5 Township 29N Range 13W NMPM San Juan County 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		m the North line ar	nd 1420 feet from the East line
Solid Color			
Pit type_Drilling_Depth to Groundwater_256 ft Distance from nearest fresh water well_>1000 ft_Distance from nearest surface water_>1000 ft_Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bibts; Construction Material	11. Elevation (Sh	ow whether DR, RKB, RT, G	R, etc.)
Pit type_Drilling_Depth to Groundwater_226 ft Distance from nearest fresh water well_1000 ft_Distance from nearest surface water_1000 ft_Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbbs: Construction Material			
Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbis: Construction Material		m magnest fresh water well >1000	ft. Distance from account surface water >1000 ft
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK			
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUIG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPPS. ALTERING CASING PLUIL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB ALTERING CASING PAND A PAND A PAND A PAND A PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB ALTERING CASING ALTERING CASING PAND A P	12. Check Appropriate Box	to Indicate Nature of No	otice, Report or Other Data
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:		SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB OTHER: Change footage location X 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. has moved this location to the above described footage. No changes are made to the drilling plan originally permitted. A new C-102 and cut/fill diagram are attached for the new location. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines \(\mathbb{Z} \), a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABAI	NDON 🗌 REMEDIAL	WORK ☐ ALTERING CASING ☐
OTHER:		<u> </u>	
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. has moved this location to the above described footage. No changes are made to the drilling plan originally permitted. A new C-102 and cut/fill diagram are attached for the new location. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines Z, a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE. TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 DATE	PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COM	PL 🗌 CASING/CI	EMENT JOB
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. has moved this location to the above described footage. No changes are made to the drilling plan originally permitted. A new C-102 and cut/fill diagram are attached for the new location. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines Z, a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE. TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 DATE	OTHER:	□ OTHER: 0	Change footage location X
or recompletion. McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. has moved this location to the above described footage. No changes are made to the drilling plan originally permitted. A new C-102 and cut/fill diagram are attached for the new location. FEB 2006 FEB	13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (0	Clearly state all pertinent deta	ils, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. has moved this location to the above described footage. No changes are made to the drilling plan originally permitted. A new C-102 and cut/fill diagram are attached for the new location. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [2], a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 DATE		103. For Multiple Completion	ns: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines \(\omega, \text{ general permit} \) or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan \(\omega. \) SIGNATURE \(\omega. Lully Lul		ation to the above described	footage. No changes are made to the drilling plan
Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan . SIGNATURE Poblic Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 APPROVED BY: TITLE Agent DATE FEB 1 4 2006 DATE			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FOR State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 TITLE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE			13 14 15 76
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FOR State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 TITLE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 TITLE DATE DATE			2000
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 TITLE DATE DATE			FEB 2000
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 TITLE DATE DATE			THE STATE DAY
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 TITLE DATE DATE			CONTROLLED STATES
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines A general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan . SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 FEB 1 4 2006 TITLE DATE TITLE DATE TITLE DATE DATE			PIOU. O
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines A general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE February 14, 2006 Type or print name Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 FEB 1 4 2006 DATE			27/200 - 07/200
SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 APPROVED BY: TITLE Signature of the constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines A general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan or an (attached			1/18 05 95 AC 200
SIGNATURE Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 APPROVED BY: TITLE Signature of the constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines A general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan or an (attached			
TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE February 14, 2006 TITLE DATE DATE DATE		•	•
TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE February 14, 2006 TITLE DATE DATE DATE	en e		
TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE February 14, 2006 TITLE DATE DATE DATE	Thereby certify that the information above is two and a	amulata ta tha hact of my line	relates and half of the street
SIGNATURE Kobul E. find TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 Type or print name For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE TITLE Agent DATE February 14, 2006 TITLE Agent TITLE Agent TITLE DATE February 14, 2006 E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 TITLE DATE DATE	grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NN	MOCD guidelines 🔀, a general per	rmit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan.
Type or print name For State Use Only APPROVED BY: Robert E. Fielder E-mail address: pmci@acs-online.net Telephone No. 505.632.3869 TITLE DATE	1)6 4P1.01		
APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE FEB 1 4 2006 DATE	SIGNATURE FROM C. FINGE	TITLE Agent_	DATE_February 14, 2006
APPROVED BY: TITLE TITLE DATE DATE	7.7	E-mail address: pmci	
APPROVED BY:	1 /1/2	SEPVITY OIL & GA	and the state of t
		TITLE	DATE

District I * PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV Ph Roy 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

Certificate Number

15269

AMENDED	REPORT
AMENDED	REPORT

		WEL	L LOCAT	ION AND A	CREAGE DEDI	ICAT	ION PL	AT			
	⊃I Number	Pool Code Pool Name 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PIC							TEEC		
30-045-			77200 	*Property		\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	PICTOR	KEU UL.		ell Number	
¹Property				WILD					Ne	1 14dinper	
35260 'OGRID				*Operator					*Elevation 5513 '		
2204	14		McELV.	AIN OIL &							
	_			¹⁰ Surface	Location						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township Range	1	Feet from the	North/South line		t from the	East/Wes		County	
G 	5	29N 13W		1445	NORTH	<u> </u>	1420	EAS	<u> </u>	SAN JUAI	
UL or lot no.	Section	11 Botto		_ocation I	f Different North/South line		m Surf	ace East/Wes	st line	County	
-											
² Dedicated Acres		.94 Acres -	NE/4	13 Joint or Infill	¹⁴ Consolidation Code	¹⁵ Onder	No.				
NO ALLO	WABLE W	ILL BE ASSIG	NED TO TH	IS COMPLETI	ON UNTIL ALL	INTE	RESTS H	AVE BE	EN CON	NSOL IDATED	
16	264	— UH A NUN- 7.92'	-STANDARD	1300.53	EEN APPROVED	BA I			CERTI	FICATION	
•			1 1	1300.33	1300.03	.	I hereby	certify t	hat the :	information nd complete	
16.04 16.04	- 1	 LOT 3	, 1	OT 2 \$	LOT 1	8	to the b	est of my	knowledge	e and belief	
1316	-4			OL 5 4		8	Kel	but E.	. fii	lde	
₹ 1					SF078643	Ţ.	Signatur				
		l 		·			Rober Printed	t E. F	ielde	<u> </u>	
				C 75000 N	1420'		Agent				
Q		; }	I II LONG	T: 36.75899 *N G: 108.22490 *W	1	0	Title	ary 14	. 200	6	
1320.00			יט	ATUM: NAD83	i	20.0	Date				
130		• •				132		YOR (FRII	FICATION	
			<u> </u>		1		I hereby o	ertify tha	at the we	ll location ed from field	
		! 	- 5			╼╧╢	notes of a my supervi	sctual sur v sion, and	veys made that the	by me or under same is true	
			Ī		1	-	and correct Survey			7 26, 2006	
		 	ı					and Seal o	of Profes	sional Supveyor	
			1		1			CN C	EDWA MEXIC		
.		l ili L ggjarja				ا ي		JASON C	MEXICO	8	
0	·····		1		<u> </u>	00.0	- 1	/ 4 /	10	$^{\prime}A$ $^{\prime}A$	
2640						2640	\ 	(15) AST	269)	ED (4)	
CU SA			그러워 함께 있다. 그 하다 하다 하다		1	N	/2		<u> </u>	[\$\f\]	
							\	PAGE	ESSIONA)	
			1		1		JAS	w C	F	, Du/ARIDS	
		 	5280 00				عدمد	<u> </u>	umboo		

5280.00

McELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES WILDWOOD #1 1445' FNL & 1420' FEL, SECTION 5, T29N, R13W, NMPM SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO GROUND ELEVATION: 5513' DATE: JANUARY 26, 2006

